
Michigan State
University Press

FALL/ 
WINTER
2015



MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY PRESS

NEW MSU PRESS TITLES

African American Studies ........................................................... 6
African Studies ...................................................................... 2, 5, 6

Anthropology .............................................................................. 5
Art .................................................................................................... 5
Literary Criticism ........................................................................ 8
Poetry ............................................................................................. 8

Autobiography ............................................................................... 12
Biography ........................................................................................ 20
Business & Economics ............................................................ 3, 20
Caribbean & Latin American Studies ..................................... 18
Criminology ..................................................................................... 11
Cultural Anthropology ................................................................ 17 
Family & Relationships .................................................................. 1
Gender Studies ................................................................................ 7
Higher Education ............................................................... 9, 12, 13
History

Emigration & Immigration ..................................................... 6
Political Violence ..................................................................... 19
Regional ...................................................................................... 13

Horticulture ...................................................................................... 2
Law ......................................................................................... 9, 10, 11
Literary Criticism ...................................................... 8, 14, 16, 18
Media Studies .................................................................................. 7
Memoir ................................................................................................ 1
Native American Studies 

History ............................................................................................ 9
Law .................................................................................................. 9

Philosophy ........................................................ 1, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18
Poetry .................................................................................................. 8
Political Science ............................................................................. 19
Psychology ...................................................................................... 15
Race Relations ................................................................................ 9
Religion ............................................................................................. 17
Science ............................................................................................... 2 
Social Science .................................................... 3, 11, 14, 15, 19
Sociology .................................................................................... 7, 19 
Technology & Engineering .................................................... 2, 3
Transportation ............................................................................... 20 

UNIVERSITY OF CALGARY PRESS ................................. 21–23
UNIVERSITY OF MANITOBA PRESS .............................. 24–27
JOURNALS ................................................................................ 28–30
AWARD WINNING TITLES ......................................................... 31
INDEX ................................................................................................ 32

CO
V

ER
 IM

A
G

E:
  C

O
VE

R 
PH

O
TO

G
RA

PH
 O

F 
M

A
CH

A
D

O
 D

E 
A

SS
IS

’S
 C

H
ES

S 
SE

T 
IS

 B
Y 

G
U

IL
H

ER
M

E 
G

O
N

Ç
A

LV
ES

  A
N

D
 IS

 U
SE

D
 C

O
U

RT
ES

Y 
O

F 
A

C
A

D
EM

IA
 B

RA
SI

LE
IR

A
 D

E 
LE

TR
A

S.
 F

RO
M

 M
AC

H
AD

O
 D

E 
AS

SI
S 

PA
G

E 
18

. I
N

SI
D

E 
CO

V
ER

 IM
A

G
E:

 P
IC

TU
RE

 O
F 

SM
IT

H
S 

IN
 T

H
E 

W
ED

D
IN

G
 R

IG
H

T.
 C

O
U

RT
ES

Y 
O

F 
W

A
LT

ER
 E

. A
. V

A
N

 B
EE

K.
 F

RO
M

 T
H

E 
FO

RG
E 

AN
D

 T
H

E 
FU

N
ER

AL
 P

A
G

E 
5.

This symbol indicates that a ti tle is also available as an eBook. 



ALSO OF INTEREST

T 800 621-2736       F 800 621-8476       www.msupress.org

NEW TITLES 1

Shepherd
A Memoir

Richard Gilbert 

978-1-61186-117-4, paper, $24.95

“Walking Distance is a profoundly unique memoir.  
David Hlavsa invites the reader into a sacred place 
where the numinous meets the secular, where humor 
and suff ering intersect, and where life and death 
coalesce.  Few literary pieces allow such an authentic 
glimpse into the world of profound love and loss.”

          —JOANNE CACCIATORE, Founder, MISS 
Foundation, Director of the Center for Loss and 
Trauma

AUGUST 2015

978-1-61186-186-0
paper, 5½ x 8½
136 pages

 

 

$16.95

Walking Distance
Pilgrimage, Parenthood, Grief, and Home Repairs
David Hlavsa

In the summer of 2000, David Hlavsa and his wife Lisa Holtby embarked on a pilgrimage. After trying for 
three years to conceive a child and suff ering through the monthly cycle of hope and disappointment, 
they decided to walk the Camino de Santiago, a joint enterprise—and an act of faith—they hoped 
would strengthen their marriage and prepare them for parenthood.
 
Though walking more than 400 miles across the north of Spain turned out to be more diffi  cult than 
they had anticipated, after a series of misadventures, including a brief stay in a Spanish hospital, they 
arrived in Santiago. Shortly after their return to Seattle, Lisa became pregnant, and the hardships of 
the Camino were no comparison to what followed: the stillbirth of their fi rst son and Lisa’s harrowing 
second pregnancy.
 
Walking Distance is a moving and disarmingly funny book, a good story with a happy ending—the safe 
arrival of David and Lisa’s second son, Benjamin. David and Lisa get more than they bargained for, but 
they also get exactly what they wanted: a child, a solid marriage, and a richer life.

DAVID HLAVSA heads the Theatre Arts Program at Saint Martin’s University, where he has been teaching acting, directing, and 
playwriting since 1989.

MEMOIR   �   FAMILY & RELATIONSHIPS   �   PHILOSOPHY 



ALSO OF INTEREST

NEW TITLES2

The Cassava Transformation
Africa’s Best-Kept Secret

Felix I. Nweke, Dunstan S. C. Spencer, John K. Lynam

978-0-87013-602-3, paper, $29.95

“Felix Nweke has successfully identifi ed the 
impediment to farmer adoption of yam minisett 
technology; researchers should confront the 
challenge of nematodes and viruses in yam and 
donors should support them.”  

          —OBINANI OKOLI, Former Acting Executive 
Director, National Root Crops Research Institute, 
Umudike, Nigeria

DECEMBER 2015

978-1-61186-187-7
paper, 6 x 9

167 pages
b&w images, notes, 

references, index

 

$24.95

FELIX I. NWEKE has been Professor of Agricultural Economics at the University of Nigeria, senior economist at International 
Institute of Tropical Agriculture, and visiting professor at Michigan State University, among other positions. In 2012 he received a 
lifetime achievement award for leadership in tropical root crops research.

Yam in West Africa examines a crop that has been sidelined and ignored for too long while being 
central to the existence of so many and consumed worldwide. In this book, Felix Nweke attempts to 
unravel the contradictory nature of the yam crop sector in West Africa by looking at the largest issues 
in the problematic industry.

Yam production is concentrated in West Africa, which is responsible for more than 90 percent of 
the 50 million tons produced annually around the globe. Though the crop can attract high prices, 
too often its producers live in penury. Regional issues drive up labor costs of food crops because of 
dependence on obsolete technology. In addition, certain agronomic practices that are peculiar to 
yam production remain unchanged, and pests and diseases still ravage the crop. Yam in West Africa 
investigates solutions to these problems with the aim of expanding yam production, increasing sales, 
helping farmers, and bringing more of this staple food to those who need it. The future of the yam is 
bright; this book aims to make it more so.

Yam in West Africa
Food, Money, and More
Felix I. Nweke

SCIENCE   �   HORTICULTURE   �   TECHNOLOGY & ENGINEERING



NEW TITLES 3

T 800 621-2736       F 800 621-8476       www.msupress.org

“In this multifaceted study, Fitzgerald not 
only reveals the tools, technology, symbolism, 
economics, politics, and consequences involved in 
the use of animals for food, she also makes astute 
suggestions for change. Animals as Food off ers 
readers an invaluable resource for understanding 
what is simultaneously a powerful industry and the 
most common relationship between humans and   
animals. “ 

          —LESLIE IRVINE, Professor of Sociology, 
University of Colorado at Boulder

ALSO IN THE SERIES
French Thinking about Animals

Edited by Louisa Mackenzie and Stephanie Posthumus 

978-1-61186-152-5, cloth, $44.95

JULY 2015

978-1-61186-174-7
cloth, 7 x 10
210 pages
b&w images, notes, 
references, index 

$44.95

AMY J. FITZGERALD is Associate Professor in the Department of Sociology, Anthropology, and Criminology and the Great Lakes 
Institute for Environmental Research at the University of Windsor in Ontario, Canada.

Every day, millions of people around the world sit down to a meal that includes meat. This book 
explores several questions as it examines the use of animals as food: How did the domestication and 
production of livestock animals emerge and why? How did current modes of raising and slaughtering 
animals for human consumption develop, and what are their consequences? What can be done to 
mitigate and even reverse the impacts of animal production? With insight into the historical, cultural, 
political, legal, and economic processes that shape our use of animals as food, Fitzgerald provides 
a holistic picture and explicates the connections in the supply chain that are obscured in the 
current mode of food production. Bridging the distance in animal agriculture between production, 
processing, consumption, and their associated impacts, this analysis envisions ways of redressing 
the negative eff ects of the use of animals as food. It details how consumption levels and practices 
have changed as the relationship between production, processing, and consumption has shifted. Due 
to the wide-ranging questions addressed in this book, the author draws on many fi elds of inquiry, 
including sociology, (critical) animal studies, history, economics, law, political science, anthropology, 
criminology, environmental science, geography, philosophy, and animal science. 

Animals as Food
(Re)connecting Production, Processing, Consumption, and Impacts
Amy J. Fitzgerald

BUSINESS & ECONOMICS   �   SOCIAL SCIENCE   �   TECHNOLOGY & ENGINEERING   �   ANIMAL TURN SERIES



NEW TITLES4

The African History and Culture book series builds on and extends 

Michigan State University’s commitment (and that of MSU Press) to the 

study of Africa. This series explores history, anthropology, sociology, 

and political science, as well as interdisciplinary studies, works on the 

African diaspora, and digital scholarship. 

Series Editor: Peter Alegi, Michigan State University



NEW TITLES 5

T 800 621-2736       F 800 621-8476       www.msupress.org

“This fascinating ethnography of Kapsiki/Higi 
blacksmiths is richly analytical and theoretically 
engaged, contributing to studies of smiths’ ‘insider/
outsider’ status in many African societies as 
metalworkers, potters, ritual specialists, and go-
betweens. This is a must-read for scholars interested 
in anthropology of religion, ritual, symbolism, 
aesthetics, and African arts.”

          —SUSAN J. RASMUSSEN, Professor of 
Anthropology, Department of Comparative Cultural 
Studies, University of Houston

The African Union’s Africa
New Pan-African Initiatives in Global Governance

Rita Kiki Edozie with Keith Gottschalk

978-1-61186-136-5 paper, $29.95

ALSO OF INTEREST

NOVEMBER 2015

978-1-61186-166-2
paper, 6 x 9
416 pages
b&w images, notes, 
references, index 

$39.95

WALTER E. A. VAN BEEK is Professor of Religious Anthropology at Tilburg University in the Netherlands and senior researcher at 
the African Studies Centre in Leiden.

Throughout Africa one craft among many stands out: that of the blacksmith. In many African cultures, 
smiths occupy a signifi cant position, not just as artisans engaging in a diffi  cult craft but also as special 
people. Often they perform other crafts, as well, and make up a somewhat separate group inside 
society. The Forge and the Funeral describes the position of the smith in the culture of the Kapsiki/Higi 
of northern Cameroon and northeastern Nigeria. Situated in the Mandara Mountains and straddling 
the border of these two countries, Kapsiki culture forms a specifi c and highly relevant example of the 
phenomenon of the smith in Africa. As an endogamous group of about 5 percent of the population, 
Kapsiki smiths perform an impressive array of crafts and specializations, combining magico-religious 
functions with metalwork, in particular as funeral directors, as well as with music and healing. The 
Forge and the Funeral gives an intimate description and analysis of this group, based upon the author’s 
four decades–long involvement with the Kapsiki/Higi. Description and analysis are set within the more 
general scholarly debates about the dynamics of professional closure—including the notions of caste 
and guild—and also consider the deep history of iron and brass in Africa.

˜  e Forge and the Funeral
˜  e Smith in Kapsiki/Higi Culture
Walter E. A. van Beek

AFRICAN STUDIES   �   ANTHROPOLOGY   �   ART   �   AFRICAN HISTORY & CULTURE SERIES



NEW TITLES6

“A marvelous illustration of how hip-hop serves as 
an orienting force for articulating the experiences 
of blackness among second-generation Cape 
Verdean youth. Yet Necessarily Black is much more 
than a book about Cape Verdeans and hip-hop. By 
mapping the contours and politics of identifi cation 
in an antiblack world, Saucier (re)affi  rms the 
corporeality of racial identity, making a signifi cant 
contribution to dialectic understandings of 
blackness.”

          —ANTHONY KWAME HARRISON, Gloria D. 
Smith Professor of Black Studies, Virginia Tech

Diverse Pathways
Race and the Incorporation of Black, White, and Arab-Origin 
Africans in the United States

Kevin J. A. Thomas

978-1-61186-104-4, paper, $29.95

ALSO OF INTEREST

AUGUST 2015

978-1-61186-168-6
paper, 6 x 9

144 pages
notes, references, 

index

 

$24.95

P. KHALIL SAUCIER is Assistant Professor of Sociology and Director of the Africana Studies Program at Rhode Island College. 

Necessarily Black is an ethnographic account of second-generation Cape Verdean youth identity in the 
United States and a theoretical attempt to broaden and complicate current discussions about race and 
racial identity in the twenty-fi rst century. P. Khalil Saucier grapples with the performance, embodiment, 
and nuances of racialized identities (blackened bodies) in empirical contexts. He looks into the 
durability and (in)fl exibility of race and racial discourse through an imbricated and multidimensional 
understanding of racial identity and racial positioning. In doing so, Saucier examines how Cape 
Verdean youth negotiate their identity within the popular fabrication of “multiracial America.” He also 
explores the ways in which racial blackness has come to be lived by Cape Verdean youth in everyday 
life and how racialization feeds back into the experience of these youth classifi ed as black through a 
matrix of social and material settings. Saucier examines how ascriptions of blackness and forms of 
black popular culture inform subjectivities. The author also examines hip-hop culture to see how it is 
used as a site where new (and old) identities of being, becoming, and belonging are fashioned and 
reworked. Necessarily Black explores race and how Cape Verdean youth think and feel their identities 
into existence, while keeping in mind the dynamics and politics of racialization, mixed-race identities, 
and anti-blackness. 

AFRICAN AMERICAN STUDIES   �   EMIGRATION & IMMIGRATION   �   HISTORY   �   RUTH SIMMS HAMILTON AFRICAN DIASPORA SERIES

Necessarily Black
Cape Verdean Youth, Hip-Hop Culture, and a Critique of Identity
P. Khalil Saucier



NEW TITLES 7

ALSO OF INTEREST

T 800 621-2736       F 800 621-8476       www.msupress.org

African American Females
Addressing Challenges and Nurturing the Future

Edited by Eboni M. Zamani-Gallaher and Vernon C. Polite 

978-1-61186-097-9 paper, $39.95 (S)

AUGUST 2015

978-1-61186-178-5
paper, 6 x 9
144 pages
notes, references, 
index 

$22.95

CHERYL L. NEELY is Professor of Sociology at Oakland Community College where she teaches courses in Sociology and 
Criminology.

Though numerous studies have been conducted regarding perceived racial bias in newspaper 
reporting of violent crimes, few studies have focused on the intersections of race and gender in 
determining the extent and prominence of this coverage, and more specifi cally how the lack of 
attention to violence against women of color reinforces their invisibility in the social structure. This 
book provides an empirical study of media and law enforcement bias in reporting and investigating 
homicides of African American women compared with their white counterparts. The author discusses 
the symbiotic relationship between media coverage and the response from law enforcement to victims 
of color, particularly when these victims are reported missing and presumed to be in danger by their 
loved ones. Just as the media are eff ective in helping to increase police response, law enforcement 
offi  cials reach out to news outlets to solicit help from the public in locating a missing person or solving 
a murder. However, a deeply troubling disparity in reporting the disappearance and homicides of 
female victims refl ects racial inequality and institutionalized racism in the social structure that need to 
be addressed. It is this disparity this important study seeks to solve.

You’re Dead—So What?
Media, Police, and the Invisibility of Black Women as Victims of Homicide
Cheryl L. Neely

SOCIOLOGY   �   MEDIA STUDIES   �   GENDER STUDIES 

“Heartbreaking and insightful. . .an important 
reminder that there is a long history of silencing and/
or ignoring the victims of violent crimes, especially 
when they are women of color. Neely’s research 
exposes the media bias that renders them unworthy 
of our attention, empathy, and ultimately of justice. 
Her careful attention makes their lives and deaths 
visible and restores their humanity.”

          —DANIELLE L. MCGUIRE, author of At the Dark 
End of the Street



NEW TITLES8

ALSO IN THE SERIES
The Knight and His Shadow
Boubacar Boris Diop 

978-1-61186-153-2, paper, $19.95

NOVEMBER 2015

978-1-61186-182-2
paper, 6 x 9

126 pages

$19.95

“Drury’s translations are as elegant as they are 
accurate. Her selections include Kezilahabi’s most 
well-known works as well as poems that illustrate 
trends in his work and that appealed to both 
the poet and the translator. Drury’s perceptive 
introduction should be read by all translators and 
all students of African literatures.”

          —ANN BIERSTEKER, Assistant Director, African 
Studies Center, Michigan State University ANNMARIE DRURY is Assistant Professor of English at Queens College of the City University of New York.

Stray Truths is a stirring introduction to the poetry of Euphrase Kezilahabi, one of Africa’s major living 
authors, published here for the fi rst time in English. Born in 1944 on Ukerewe Island in Tanzania (then 
the Territory of Tanganyika), Kezilahabi came of age in the newly independent nation. His poetry 
confronts the task of postcolonial nation building and its conundrums, and explores personal loss 
in parallel with nationwide disappointments. Kezilahabi sparked controversy when he published his 
fi rst poetry collection in 1974, introducing free verse into Swahili. His next two volumes of poetry 
(published in 1988 and 2008) confi rmed his status as a pioneering and modernizing literary force. 
Stray Truths draws on each of those landmark collections, allowing readers to encounter the myriad 
forms and themes signifi cant to this poet over a span of more than three decades. Even as these 
poems jettison the constraints of traditional Swahili forms, their use of metaphor connects them to 
traditional Swahili poetics, and their representational strategies link them to indigenous African arts 
more broadly. To date, translations of Swahili poetry have been focused on scholarly interpretations. 
This literary translation, in contrast, invites a wide audience of readers to appreciate the verbal art of 
this seminal modernist writer.

Stray Truths
Selected Poems of Euphrase Kezilahabi
A facing-page edition of the poetry edited and translated by Annmarie Drury

AFRICAN LITERATURE   �   LITERARY CRITICISM   �   POETRY   �   AFRICAN HUMANITIES & THE ARTS SERIES



NEW TITLES 9

T 800 621-2736       F 800 621-8476       www.msupress.org

“Those Who Belong by Jill Doerfl er is an outstanding, 
perceptive, and cogent analysis of federal documents, 
treaty sovereignty, native blood politics, literature, 
and the inauguration of the Constitution of the White 
Earth Nation.”

          —GERALD VIZENOR, author of Native Liberty: 
Natural Reason and Cultural Survivance

Mediating Indianness
Edited by Cathy Covell Waegner 

978-1-61186-151-8, paper, $34.95

ALSO IN THE SERIES

JULY 2015

978-1-61186-169-3
paper, 6 x 9
240 pages
notes, references, 
index 

$24.95*

JILL DOERFLER (White Earth Anishinaabe) is Associate Professor and Department Head of American Indian Studies at the 
University of Minnesota–Duluth.

Despite the central role blood quantum played in political formations of American Indian identity 
in the late nineteenth and twentieth centuries, there are few studies that explore how tribal nations 
have contended with this transformation of tribal citizenship. Those Who Belong explores how White 
Earth Anishinaabeg understood identity and blood quantum in the early twentieth century, how it 
was employed and manipulated by the U.S. government, how it came to be the sole requirement for 
tribal citizenship in 1961, and how a contemporary eff ort for constitutional reform sought a return 
to citizenship criteria rooted in Anishinaabe kinship, replacing the blood quantum criteria with lineal 
descent. Those Who Belong illustrates the ways in which Anishinaabeg of White Earth negotiated 
multifaceted identities, both before and after the introduction of blood quantum as a marker of 
identity and as the sole requirement for tribal citizenship. Doerfl er’s research reveals that Anishinaabe 
leaders resisted blood quantum as a tribal citizenship requirement for decades before acquiescing 
to federal pressure. Constitutional reform eff orts in the twenty-fi rst century brought new life to this 
longstanding debate and led to the adoption of a new constitution, which requires lineal descent for 
citizenship. 

˜  ose Who Belong
Identity, Family, Blood, and Citizenship among the White Earth Anishinaabeg
Jill Doer° er

NATIVE AMERICAN STUDIES   �   HISTORY   �   LAW   �   AMERICAN INDIAN STUDIES SERIES

*For sale in Canada 
contact University of 
Manitoba Press



ALSO OF INTEREST

NEW TITLES10

“ This book reminds us that to address the racial 
and ethnic inequality that exists in schools 
today, we must understand the social and legal 
foundation on which we stand. The book’s 
contributors trace the complex history and then 
look to the future, evaluating creative litigation 
and policymaking possibilities. Lawyers, educators, 
and policymakers all have much to learn from this 
remarkable book.”

          —CHARLES P. ROSE, former General Counsel, 
U.S. Department of Education

The State of the African American Male
Edited by Eboni M. Zamani-Gallaher and Vernon C. Polite

978-0-87013-870-6, paper, $29.95

AVAILABLE NOW

978-1-61186-180-8
paper, 6 x 9

478 pages
notes, references, 

index 

$39.95

KRISTI L. BOWMAN is Professor of Law at Michigan State University’s College of Law and a faculty associate at the MSU College 
of Education’s Education Policy Center.

In 1954 the Supreme Court decided Brown v. Board of Education; ten years later, Congress enacted 
the Civil Rights Act. These monumental changes in American law dramatically expanded educational 
opportunities for racial and ethnic minority children across the country. They also changed the 
experiences of white children, who have learned in increasingly diverse classrooms. The authors of 
this commemorative volume include leading scholars in law, education, and public policy, as well as 
important  historical fi gures. Taken together, the chapters trace the narrative arc of school desegregation 
in the United States, beginning in California in the 1940s, continuing through Brown v. Board, the Civil 
Rights Act, and three important Supreme Court decisions about school desegregation and voluntary 
integration in 1974, 1995, and 2007. The authors also assess the status of racial and ethnic equality 
in education today and consider the viability of future legal and policy reform in pursuit of the goals 
of Brown v. Board. This remarkable collection of voices in conversation with one another lays the 
groundwork for future discussions about the relationship between law and educational equality, and 
ultimately for the creation of new public policy. A valuable reference for scholars and students alike, 
this dynamic text is an important contribution to the literature by an outstanding group of authors.

˜  e Pursuit of Racial and Ethnic Equality in American 
Public Schools
Mendez, Brown, and Beyond
Edited by Kristi L. Bowman

EDUCATIONAL LAW & LEGISLATION   �   EDUCATIONAL POLICY & REFORM   �   RACE  RELATIONS  



NEW TITLES 11

T 800 621-2736       F 800 621-8476       www.msupress.org

“The historic and current relationship of Latinos to 
our criminal justice system is laid before the readers 
in stark reality. It is indeed a must-read not only for 
the professionals (police, lawyers, prosecutors, and 
judges) but also for the many citizens who are not 
Latino and who have never personally experienced a 
breakdown of the justice system.”   

          —CRUZ REYNOSO, retired Justice, California 
Supreme Court; Professor Emeritus, University of 
California, Davis School of Law

Transforming Citizenship
Democracy, Membership, and Belonging in Latino Communities 

Raymond A. Rocco 

978-1-61186-133-4, paper, $34.95

ALSO IN THE SERIES

JULY 2015

978-1-61186-176-1
paper, 6 x 9
378 pages
notes, references, 
index 

$39.95

LUPE S. SALINAS, retired judge of the 351st Criminal District Court in Houston, Texas, is Professor of Law at Thurgood Marshall 
School of Law of Texas Southern University.

Latinos in the United States encompass a broad range of racial, socioeconomic, and sociopolitical 
identities. Originating from the Caribbean, Spain, Central and South America, and Mexico, they have 
unique justice concerns. The ethnic group includes U.S. citizens, authorized resident aliens, and 
undocumented aliens, a group that has been a constant partner in the Latino legal landscape for over 
a century. This book addresses the development and rapid growth of the Latino population in the 
United States and how race-based discrimination, hate crimes, and other prejudicial attitudes, some 
of which have been codifi ed via public policy, have grown in response. Salinas explores the degrading 
practice of racial profi ling, an approach used by both federal and state law enforcement agents; the 
abuse in immigration enforcement; and the use of deadly force against immigrants. The author also 
discusses the barriers Latinos encounter as they wend their way through the court system. While all 
minorities face the barrier of racially based jury strikes, bilingual Latinos deal with additional concerns, 
since limited-English-profi cient defendants depend on interpreters to understand the trial process. As 
a nation rich in ethnic and racial backgrounds, the United States, Salinas argues, should better strive to 
serve its principles of justice.

U.S. Latinos and Criminal Injustice

Lupe S. Salinas

SOCIAL SCIENCE   �   LAW   �   CRIMINOLOGY   �   LATINOS IN THE UNITED STATES SERIES



ALSO OF INTEREST

NEW TITLES12

CLIFTON R. WHARTON JR. has been a Black pioneer in numerous fi elds, serving as president of Michigan State University, 
chancellor of the State University of New York system, chairman and CEO of TIAA-CREF, and ultimately as deputy secretary of state.

Justin Smith Morrill
Father of the Land-Grant Colleges

Coy F. Cross II

978-0-87013-508-8, cloth, $39.95

SEPTEMBER 2015

978-1-61186-171-6
cloth, 7 x 10

662 pages
color images, b&w 

images, notes, 
references, index 

$34.95

“This adviser to six presidents. . .the fi rst of African 
American descent to head a predominantly 
white university of major rank. . .the fi rst to 
head America’s largest university system. . .the 
fi rst to serve as chair and CEO of a Fortune 500 
company. . .he fi rst to head a major American 
foundation. . .the fi rst to become Deputy Secretary 
of State. . . had prefi gured Barack Obama. . .quietly 
and persistently paving the way for our fi rst African 
American president.”
          —BILL MOYERS, New York City Center Gala, 
May 11, 2009

Privilege and Prejudice is a stereotype-defying autobiography. It reveals a Black man whose good 
fortune in birth and heritage and opportunity of time and place helped him to forge breakthroughs in 
four separate careers. Clifton R. Wharton Jr. entered Harvard at age 16. The fi rst Black student accepted 
to the School of Advanced International Studies at Johns Hopkins, he went on to receive a doctorate 
in economics from the University of Chicago—another fi rst. For twenty-two years he promoted 
agricultural development in Latin America and Southeast Asia, earning a post as chairman of the 
Rockefeller Foundation. He again pioneered higher education fi rsts as president of Michigan State 
University and chancellor of the sixty-four-campus State University of New York system. As chairman 
and CEO of TIAA-CREF, he was the fi rst Black CEO of a Fortune 500 company. His commitment 
to excellence culminated in his appointment as deputy secretary of state during the Clinton 
administration. A remarkable story of persistence and courage, Privilege and Prejudice also documents 
the challenges of competing in a society where obstacles, negative expectations and stereotypical 
thinking remained stubbornly in place. An absorbing and candid narrative, it describes a most unusual 
childhood, a remarkable family, and a historic career.  

Privilege and Prejudice
˜  e Life of a Black Pioneer
Clifton R. Wharton Jr.

AUTOBIOGRAPHY   �   HIGHER EDUCATION



NEW TITLES 13

ALSO OF INTEREST

T 800 621-2736       F 800 621-8476       www.msupress.org

OCTOBER 2015

978-0-87013-788-4
cloth, 8½ x 11
300 pages
b&w images, notes, 
references, index 

$39.95

Michigan State College
John Hannah and the Creation of 

a World University, 1926–1969

David A. Thomas

978-0-87013-772-3, cloth, $39.95

“Readers of Michigan State University will enjoy this 
refreshingly candid and informative exploration of 
leadership decision-making amidst vital economic, 
social, and cultural conditions in Michigan, the 
nation, and the world. Noverr fl uidly transports the 
reader into real time as planned and unexpected key 
events unfold to reveal how Michigan State became 
a top global university of the twenty-fi rst century.”

          —LINDA O. STANFORD, Professor Emeritus, 
Michigan State University

DOUGLAS A. NOVERR is Professor Emeritus at the Department of Writing, Rhetoric, and American Cultures at Michigan State 
University.

In the 1960s and ’70s, Michigan State College transformed into the major research institution known 
today as Michigan State University, a true “megaversity.” Michigan State University, the fi nal volume of 
this trilogy, explores the history of that transformation and the growing pains the school endured as it 
became a part of the American Association of Universities. From President John A. Hannah’s vision, the 
new university has been defi ned by rapid expansion, growth, new opportunities, and the occasional 
crisis. Its development has been a massive undertaking that marshaled individuals, research interests, 
federal funds, state appropriations, and more.

Through the vicissitudes of government funding and other challenges, the university has established 
itself as a renowned research and educational institution with a remarkably rich array of facilities, 
scientists, and researchers who continue to make landmark contributions to their fi elds. At the 
same time it has strived to be known for its accessibility, diversity, equality of opportunity, and 
antidiscrimination policies and practices. Michigan State University sheds new light on the growth of 
this dynamic and multifaceted institution.

Michigan State University
˜  e Rise of a Research University and the New Millennium, 1970˛ 2005
Douglas A. Noverr

HISTORY   �   REGIONAL STUDIES   �   HIGHER EDUCATION

Michigan Agricultural College
The Evolution of a Land-Grant 

Philosophy 1855–1925

Keith R. Widder

978-0-87013-734-1, cloth, $39.95



NEW TITLES14

ALSO IN THE SERIES
Anorexia and Mimetic Desire
René Girard

978-1-61186-087-0, paper, $14.95

“This is an important book because it clarifi es 
mimetic theory’s take on Friedrich Nietzsche, 
Max Scheler, and resentment, a key topic in the 
work of René Girard. I also like Tomelleri’s political 
application that refl ects on Italy’s Lega Nord. The 
book is brilliantly clear and wonderful to read.”  

          —WOLFGANG PALAVER, author of René 
Girard’s Mimetic Theory

SEPTEMBER 2015

978-1-61186-184-6
paper, 4½ x 6

240 pages
notes, references, 

index 

$19.95

This book is a response to Friedrich Nietzsche’s provocative question: How much and how does 
ressentiment condition our daily life? During the twentieth century we witnessed veritable eruptions 
of this insidious emotion, and we are still witnesses of its proliferation at various levels of society. 
This book aims to explore, according to René Girard’s mimetic theory, the anthropological and social 
assumptions that make up ressentiment and to investigate its genesis. The analysis of ressentiment 
shows that this emotion evolves from mimetic desire: it is an aff ective experience that people have 
when a rival denies them opportunities or valuable resources (including status) that they consider to be 
socially accessible. It is a specifi c fi gure of mimetic desire that is typical of contemporary society, where 
the equality that is proclaimed at the level of values contrasts with striking inequalities of power and 
access to material resources. This dichotomy generates increasing tension between highly competitive 
and egalitarian mimetic desires and growing social inequalities. The ressentiment is ambiguous, and 
its ambiguity is that of mimetic desire itself, which we cannot dismiss from our lives. In that it provides 
occasions of confl ict and baseness, ressentiment can fuel violence, discord, and injustice, but it also 
can open opportunities for growth and justice, and for inventing institutions that are better adapted 
to the transformations of our contemporary society.

STEFANO TOMELLERI is Professor of Sociology in the Department of Human and Social Sciences at University of Bergamo, Italy. 
He is Deputy Director of Center for Young and Family Enterprise (CYFE) at University of Bergamo.

LITERARY CRITICISM   �   SOCIAL SCIENCE   �   PHILOSOPHY   �   BREAKTHROUGHS IN MIMETIC THEORY SERIES

Ressentiment
Re° ections on Mimetic Desire and Society
Stefano Tomelleri



NEW TITLES 15

T 800 621-2736       F 800 621-8476       www.msupress.org

ALSO IN THE SERIES

SEPTEMBER 2015

978-1-61186-185-3
paper, 6 x 9
96 pages
notes, references, 
index 

$19.95

Economy and the Future
A Crisis of Faith

Jean-Pierre Dupuy 

978-1-61186-146-4, paper, $19.95

JEAN˜PIERRE DUPUY is Professor of Social and Political Philosophy at the École Polytechnique, Paris.

In 1755 the city of Lisbon was destroyed by a terrible earthquake. Almost 250 years later, an earthquake 
beneath the Indian Ocean unleashed a tsunami whose devastating eff ects were felt over a vast area. 
In each case, a natural catastrophe came to be interpreted as a consequence of human evil. Between 
these two events, two indisputably moral catastrophes occurred: Auschwitz and the bombing of 
Hiroshima and Nagasaki. And yet the nuclear holocaust survivors likened the horror they had suff ered 
to a natural disaster—a tsunami. 

Jean-Pierre Dupuy asks whether, from Lisbon to Sumatra, mankind has really learned nothing about 
evil. When moral crimes are unbearably great, he argues, our ability to judge evil is gravely impaired, 
and the temptation to regard human atrocity as an attack on the natural order of the world becomes 
irresistible. This impulse also suggests a kind of metaphysical ruse that makes it possible to convert evil 
into fate, only a fate that human beings may choose to avoid. Postponing an apocalyptic future will 
depend on embracing this paradox and regarding the future itself in a radically new way. 

The American edition of Dupuy’s classic essay, fi rst published in 2005, also includes a postscript on the 
2011 nuclear accident that occurred in Japan, again as the result of a tsunami.

A Short Treatise on the Metaphysics of Tsunamis

Jean-Pierre Dupuy, translated by M. B. DeBevoise

PHILOSOPHY   �   SOCIAL SCIENCE   �   PSYCHOLOGY   �   STUDIES IN VIOLENCE, MIMESIS, & CULTURE  SERIES



NEW TITLES16

“This powerful collection of informed critical 
responses to René Girard’s seminal work—both 
to its central tenets and multiform applications—
could not be more pressing in contemporary 
literary-cultural studies.  Scholars across all the 
disciplines that Girard has interrogated will 
discover anew his key understanding: literature as 
theory is very much alive. “

          —MARY ORR, Professor of French, Director of 
the Institute of Language and Culture, University of 
Southampton

Intimate Domain
Desire, Trauma, and Mimetic Theory

Martha J. Reineke

978-1-61186-128-0 paper, $29.95

ALSO IN THE SERIES

OCTOBER 2015

978-1-61186-165-5
paper, 6 x 9

358 pages
notes, references, 

index 

$29.95

PIERPAOLO ANTONELLO is Reader in Modern Italian Literature and Culture at the University of Cambridge and Fellow of St 
John’s College. With René Girard and João Cezar de Castro Rocha, he coauthored Evolution and Conversion: Dialogues on the Origins 
of Culture, and he is a member of the Research and Publications committees of Imitatio.

HEATHER WEBB is lecturer in the Department of Italian at the University of Cambridge and a fellow of Selwyn College. She 
specializes in medieval literature and culture with a particular interest in Dante. She is the author of The Medieval Heart and a 
number of articles on Catherine of Siena, Dante, and Giovanni da San Gimignano.

Fifty years after its publication in English, René Girard’s Deceit, Desire, and the Novel (1965) has never 
ceased to fascinate, challenge, inspire, and sometimes irritate, literary scholars. It has become one 
of the great classics of literary criticism, and the notion of triangular desire is now part of theoretical 
parlance among critics and students. It also represents the genetic starting point for what has become 
one of the most encompassing, challenging, and far-reaching theories conceived in the humanities in 
the last century: mimetic theory. This book provides a forum for new generations of scholars and critics 
to reassess, challenge, and expand the theoretical and hermeneutical reach of key issues brought 
forward by Girard’s book, including literary knowledge, realism and representation, imitation and the 
anxiety of infl uence, metaphysical desire, deviated transcendence, literature and religious experience, 
individualism and modernity, and death and resurrection. It also provides a more extensive and 
detailed historical understanding of the representation of desire, imitation, and rivalry within European 
and world literature, from Dante to Proust and from Dickens to Jonathan Littell.

Mimesis, Desire, and the Novel
René Girard and Literary Criticism
Edited by Pierpaolo Antonello and Heather Webb

LITERARY CRITICISM   �   PHILOSOPHY   �   STUDIES IN VIOLENCE, MIMESIS, & CULTURE SERIES



NEW TITLES 17

T 800 621-2736       F 800 621-8476       www.msupress.org

ALSO IN THE SERIES
Can We Survive Our Origins?

Readings in René Girard’s Theory of Violence and the Sacred

Edited by Pierpaolo Antonello and Paul Giff ord 

978-1-61186-149-5, paper, $24.95

OCTOBER 2015

978-1-61186-173-0
paper, 6 x 9
406 pages
b&w images, notes, 
references, index 

$29.95

“Most of the time, the promise of ‘interdisciplinary’ 
inquiry remains precisely that—a promise. This 
collection, however, makes good on such a promise 
in the most decisive fashion. Rarely does one see 
such an esteemed collection of scholars brought 
together to discuss issues of the fi rst importance—
both to the sciences and the humanities. This is an 
outstanding work of interdisciplinary scholarship.”

          —CHRIS FLEMING, Senior Lecturer, School of 
Humanities and Communication Arts, University of 
Western Sydney

PIERPAOLO ANTONELLO is Reader in Modern Italian Literature and Culture at the University of Cambridge and Fellow of St 
John’s College. With René Girard and João Cezar de Castro Rocha, he coauthored Evolution and Conversion: Dialogues on the Origins 
of Culture, and he is a member of the Research and Publications committees of Imitatio.

PAUL GIFFORD is Buchanan Professor of French Emeritus at the University of St Andrews, where he also was Departmental Chair 
for seven years and directed the Institute of European Cultural Identity Studies for ten years. He is one of the very few non-French 
academics to hold the most prestigious of France’s many doctorates, the Doctorat d’ État ès Lettres.

From his groundbreaking Violence and the Sacred and Things Hidden since the Foundation of the World, 
René Girard’s mimetic theory is presented as elucidating “the origins of culture.” He posits that archaic 
religion (or “the sacred”), particularly in its dynamics of sacrifi ce and ritual, is a neglected and major 
key to unlocking the enigma of  “how we became human.”  French philosopher of science Michel Serres 
states that Girard’s theory provides a Darwinian theory of culture because it “proposes a dynamic, 
shows an evolution and gives a universal explanation.” This major claim has, however, remained 
underscrutinized by scholars working on Girard’s theory, and it is mostly overlooked within the natural 
and social sciences. Joining disciplinary worlds, this book aims to explore this ambitious claim, invoking 
viewpoints as diverse as evolutionary culture theory, cultural anthropology, archaeology, cognitive 
psychology, ethology, and philosophy. The contributors provide major evidence in favor of Girard’s 
hypothesis. Equally, Girard’s theory is presented as having the potential to become for the human 
and social sciences something akin to the integrating framework that present-day biological science 
owes to Darwin—something compatible with it and complementary to it in accounting for the still 
remarkably little understood phenomenon of human emergence.

How We Became Human
Mimetic ̃  eory and the Science of Evolutionary Origins
Edited by Pierpaolo Antonello and Paul Gi  ̋ord

PHILOSOPHY   �   CULTURAL ANTHROPOLOGY   �   RELIGION   �   STUDIES IN VIOLENCE, MIMESIS, & CULTURE SERIES



NEW TITLES18

A God Torn to Pieces
The Nietzsche Case

Giuseppe Fornari 

978-1-61186-101-3, paper, $24.95

ALSO IN THE SERIES

JOÃO CEZAR DE CASTRO ROCHA is Professor of Comparative Literature at the Universidade do Estado do Rio de Janeiro. He 
is the Endowed Chair Machado de Assis of Latin American Studies (Universidad del Claustro de Sor Juana / Brazilian Embassy, 
Mexico, 2010), and he has edited more than twenty books, among which are a collection of six volumes of Machado de Assis’s 
short stories.

This book off ers an alternative explanation for one of the core dilemmas of Brazilian literary criticism: 
the “midlife crisis” Machado de Assis underwent from 1878 to 1880, the result of which was the writing 
of The Posthumous Memoirs of Brás Cubas, as well as the remarkable production of his mature years—
with an emphasis on his masterpiece, Dom Casmurro. 

At the center of this alternative explanation, Castro Rocha situates the fallout from the success enjoyed 
by Eça de Queirós with the publication of Cousin Basílio and Machado’s two long texts condemning 
the author and his work. Literary and aesthetic rivalries come to the fore, allowing for a new 
theoretical framework based on a literary appropriation of “thick description,” the method proposed 
by anthropologist Cliff ord Geertz. From this method, Castro Rocha derives his key hypothesis: an 
unforeseen consequence of Machado’s reaction to Eça’s novel was a return to the classical notion of 
aemulatio, which led Machado to develop a “poetics of emulation.” 

“Acute, captivating, beautifully written and 
translated, this is a masterly reinterpretation of 
one of the world’s greatest novelists. By subtle 
close reading and a groundbreaking, innovative 
approach, João Cezar de Castro Rocha unfolds 
in front of our eyes the subtle, ramifi ed, mimetic 
complexity of Machado de Assis’s genius, along 
with the anxieties of its formation.”

          —PIERPAOLO ANTONELLO, University of 
Cambridge

OCTOBER 2015

978-1-61186-181-5
paper, 6 x 9

308 pages
notes, references, 

index 

$24.95

LITERARY CRITICISM   �   CARIBBEAN & LATIN AMERICAN STUDIES   �   PHILOSOPHY   �   STUDIES IN VIOLENCE, MIMESIS, & CULTURE SERIES

Machado de Assis
Toward a Poetics of Emulation
João Cezar de Castro Rocha, translated by Flora Thomson-DeVeaux



NEW TITLES 19

T 800 621-2736       F 800 621-8476       www.msupress.org

ALSO IN THE SERIES
The Ambivalence of Scarcity and Other Essays

Paul Dumouchel 

978-1-61186-132-7, paper, $29.95

NOVEMBER 2015

978-1-61186-183-9
paper, 6 x 9
224 pages
notes, references, 
index 

$24.95

“The primary function of the modern state is to 
protect us from our own violence. Paul Dumouchel 
uncovers the hidden paradox behind this classical 
thesis: why do states commit massive violence 
against their own citizens? The Barren Sacriÿ ce is a 
powerful, lively, and clear contribution to penetrate 
into the heart of new forms of modern and 
contemporary political violence.”   

          —STEFANO TOMELLERI, Professor of Sociology, 
University of Bergamo

PAUL DUMOUCHEL is Professor of Philosophy at the Graduate School of Core Ethics and Frontier Sciences, Ritsumeikan 
University, Kyoto, Japan. 

According to political theory, the primary function of the modern state is to protect its citizens—both 
from each other and from external enemies. Yet it is the states that essentially commit major forms of 
violence, such as genocides, ethnic cleansings, and large-scale massacres, against their own citizens. 
In this book Paul Dumouchel argues that this paradoxical reversal of the state’s primary function 
into violence against its own members is not a mere accident but an ever-present possibility that is 
inscribed in the structure of the modern state. Modern states need enemies to exist and to persist, not 
because they are essentially evil but because modern politics constitutes a violent means of protecting 
us against our own violence. If they cannot—if we cannot—fi nd enemies outside the state, they will 
fi nd them inside. However, this institution is today coming to an end, not in the sense that states are 
disappearing, but in the sense that they are increasingly failing to protect us from our own violence. 
That is why the violent sacrifi ces that they ask from us, in wars and even in times of peace, have now 
become barren.  

˜  e Barren Sacriÿ ce
An Essay on Political Violence
Paul Dumouchel, translated by Mary Baker

POLITICAL SCIENCE   �   HISTORY  �   SOCIAL SCIENCE   �   STUDIES IN VIOLENCE, MIMESIS, & CULTURE SERIES



ALSO OF INTEREST

DON L. HOFSOMMER teaches in the Department of History at St. Cloud State University.

Railroads for Michigan
Graydon M. Meints

978-1-61186-085-6, cloth, $49.95

“Professor Don Hofsommer, expert on midwestern 
railway history, adroitly examines the U.S. national 
railroad changes in the 1970s and ‘80s through 
the career of John H. Burdakin. Drawing on 
impressive primary research, the author concludes 
that Burdakin coupled his managerial skills with a 
willingness to embrace change to ensure his roads’ 
survival. The story is a riveting read.”

          —JAMES A. WARD, Emeritus Guerry Professor 
of History, University of Tennessee at Chattanooga

DECEMBER 2015

978-1-61186-177-8
case, 7 x 10
126 pages

b&w images, notes, 
index 

$29.95

Genuinely talented and successful managers in any fi eld—business, government, military, academia—
are scarce. John Howard Burdakin was a happy exception to the norm. This engaging biography 
examines Burdakin’s life in the railroad industry—at Pennsylvania Railroad, Penn Central, and fi nally at 
Grand Trunk Corporation—during a tumultuous time in the transportation business and underscores 
his core principles and how he employed them in the management of people and property. Some 
contemporary observers may consider Burdakin’s often conservative style as quite out of date, but a 
more sober assessment reveals that his approach has utility in any time and in any fi eld. An excellent 
resource for leadership professionals, this study focuses on Burdakin’s career in management, ever 
stressing his foundational convictions—how he came by them, how he employed those principles 
as a manager, and how they were understood by those who worked for him or with him. Through 
teamwork, trust, hard work, honesty, diligence, and integrity, Burdakin would become respected as 
one of the railroad industry’s brightest guiding lights. 

John H. Burdakin
Railroader
Don L. Hofsommer

BIOGRAPHY   �   TRANSPORTATION   �   BUSINESS & ECONOMICSNEW TITLES20



UNIVERSITY  OF CALGARY PRESS 21

T 800 621-2736       F 800 621-8476       www.msupress.org

POLITICAL SCIENCE   �   LITERATURE 

Politics and Literature at the Turn of the Millennium

Michael Keren

This book shows how important insights about genocide, poverty, state violence, world terrorism, the 
clash of civilizations, and other phenomena haunting the world at the turn of the millennium can be 
derived from contemporary novels. Keren demonstrates ways in which fi ctional literature can provide 
new perspectives on the complexities and contingencies of contemporary politics. His fresh readings 
of well-known novels will be valuable to political scientists as well as anyone interested in current 
aff airs who reads fi ction but is not always aware of its power to provide enlightenment on world issues. 
Works by José Saramago, Cormac McCarthy, Anosh Irani, John le Carré, and Yann Martel, among others, 
are studied.

MICHAEL KEREN is Professor in the Department of Communication, Media, and Film at the University of Calgary. 

JUNE 2015

978-1-55238-799-3
paper, 6 x 9
288 pages
notes, references, 
index 
U.S. RIGHTS

$34.95 (S)



UNIVERSITY  OF CALGARY PRESS22

DAN RUSSEK is Assistant Professor in the Department of Hispanic and Italian Studies 
at the University of Victoria. 

MAY 2015

978-1-55238-783-2
paper, 6 x 9, 320 pages

b&w illustrations, notes, 
references, index 

U.S. RIGHTS

$34.95 (S)

This book examines how twentieth-
century Spanish American literature 
has registered photography’s powers 
and limitations and the creative 
ways in which writers of this region 
of the Americas have elaborated the 
conventions and assumptions of this 
medium in fi ctional form.

Textual Exposures
Photography in Twentieth-Century Spanish American 
Narrative Fiction
Dan Russek

LITERARY CRITICISM   �   LATIN AMERICAN STUDIES   �   CULTURAL STUDIES   �   LATIN AMERICAN & CARIBBEAN SERIES

DONNA COATES is Professor in the Department of English at the University of 
Calgary.

OCTOBER 2015

978-1-55238-789-4
paper, 6 x 9, 320 pages

b&w illustrations, notes, 
references, index 

U.S. RIGHTS

$34.95 (S)

As playwright, actor, director, 
teacher, mentor, theatre 
administrator, and critic, Sharon 
Pollock has played an integral role 
in the shaping of Canada’s national 
theatre tradition. This collection, 
composed entirely of new and 
original assessments of her work 
and contribution to theatre, is both 
timely and long overdue. 

CONTRIBUTORS: Kathy K. Y. Chung, Donna 
Coates, Carmen Derksen, Sherrill Grace, 
Martin Morrow, Jeton Neziraj, Wes 
Pearce, Tanya Schaap, Shelley Scott, Jerry 
Wasserman, Jason Weins, and Cynthia 
Zimmerman.

THEATRE STUDIES   �   LITERATURE   �   CULTURAL STUDIES  �   THE WEST SERIES

Sharon Pollock
First Woman of Canadian ̃  eatre
Edited by Donna Coates



UNIVERSITY  OF CALGARY PRESS 23

T 800 621-2736       F 800 621-8476       www.msupress.org

NOVEMBER 2015

978-1-55238-804-4
paper, 6 x 9, 400 pages

b&w illustrations, notes, 
references, index 

U.S. RIGHTS

$34.95 (S)

ARN KEELING is Associate Professor in the Department of Geography at Memorial 
University of Newfoundland.  

JOHN SANDLOS is Associate Professor in the Department of History at Memorial 
University of Newfoundland.

This collection examines historical 
and contemporary social, economic, 
and environmental impacts of 
mining on Aboriginal communities 
in northern Canada. Combining 
oral history research with intensive 
archival study, this work juxtaposes 
the perspectives of government and 
industry with the perspectives of 
local communities. 

CONTRIBUTORS: Patricia Boulter, Jean-
Sébastien Boutet, Emilie Cameron, Sarah 
Gordon, Heather Green, Jane Hammond, 
Joella Hogan, Arn Keeling, Tyler Levitan, 
Hereward Longley, Scott Midgley, Kevin 
O’Reilly, Andrea Procter, John Sandlos, 
and Alexandra Winton.

Mining and Communities in Northern Canada
History, Politics, and Memory
Edited by Arn Keeling and John Sandlos

JUNE 2015

978-1-55238-794-8
paper, 6 x 9, 320 pages

b&w illustrations, notes, 
references, index 

U.S. RIGHTS

$34.95 (S)

WARREN M. ELOFSON is Professor and former Head of the Department of History 
at the University of Calgary and has many years of personal experience ranching and 
farming in Alberta. 

There are many points on which 
the western Canadian and northern 
Australian cattle frontiers evoke 
comparisons. This book provides 
a comparative study of frontier 
cattle ranching in two societies on 
opposite ends of the globe. It is 
also an environmental history that 
centers on both the natural and 
frontier environments.

So Far and Yet So Close
Frontier Cattle Ranching in Western Prairie Canada and the 
Northern Territory of Australia
Warren M. Elofson

HISTORY   �   ECONOMICS   �   CULTURAL STUDIESLITERARY CRITICISM   �   LATIN AMERICAN STUDIES   �   CULTURAL STUDIES   �   LATIN AMERICAN & CARIBBEAN SERIES HISTORY   �   GEOGRAPHY   �   INDIGENOUS STUDIES   �   CANADIAN HISTORY & ENVIRONMENT SERIES



UNIVERSITY  OF MANITOBA PRESS24

Holocaust Survivors in Canada
Exclusion, Inclusion, Transformation, 1947˛ 1955
Adara Goldberg

The reception of 35,000 Jewish survivors of Nazi persecution and their dependents in the decade 
following the Second World War represents a watershed moment in Canadian Jewish history. The 
unprecedented scale of the relief eff ort, compounded by the unique social, psychological, and 
emotional needs of the survivors challenged the established Jewish community and resettlement 
agents alike. 

Adara Goldberg’s Holocaust Survivors in Canada: Exclusion, Inclusion, Transformation, 1947–1955 
highlights the immigration, resettlement, and integration experience from the perspective of 
Holocaust survivors and those charged with assisting them. The book explores the relationships 
between the survivors, Jewish social service organizations, and local Jewish communities. It considers 
how those relationships—strained by disparities in experience, language, culture, and worldview—
both facilitated and impeded the ability of survivors to adapt to a new country.

Researched in basement archives and as well as across Holocaust survivors’ kitchen tables, Holocaust 
Survivors in Canada represents the fi rst comprehensive scholarly analysis of the resettlement, 
integration, and acculturation experience of survivors in early postwar Canada. Goldberg reveals the 
challenges in responding to, and recovering from, genocide not through the lens of lawmakers, but 
from the perspective of  “new Canadians” themselves.

SEPTEMBER 2015

978-0-88755-776-7
paper, 6 x 9
296  pages

b&w photos, 
notes, index 
U.S. RIGHTS

$27.95

ADARA GOLDBERG received her PhD from the Strassler Center for Holocaust and Genocide Studies, Clark University. She is the 
education director at the Vancouver Holocaust Education Centre.

HISTORY   �   IMMIGRATION   �   HOLOCAUST   �   STUDIES IN IMMIGRATION & CULTURE SERIES



UNIVERSITY  OF MANITOBA PRESS 25

T 800 621-2736       F 800 621-8476       www.msupress.org

SEPTEMBER 2015

978-0-88755-781-1
paper, 6 x 9, 192 pages

b&w photos, 
notes, , index 

U.S. RIGHTS

$31.95

SHAUNA MACKINNON is Assistant Professor in the Department of Urban and Inner 
City Studies at the University of Winnipeg. 

Shauna MacKinnon’s Decolonizing 
Employment: Aboriginal Inclusion in 
Canada’s Labour Market examines the 
deeply damaging, intergenerational 
eff ects of colonialism and describes 
how a neoliberal political economy 
serves to further exclude Aboriginal 
people. She also examines possible 
solutions. Her research shows that 
comprehensive, holistic responses 
that integrate cultural reclamation, 
small supportive learning 
environments, and comprehensive 
transitional supports for employers 
and employees improve the social 
and economic outcomes for 
Aboriginal people.

Decolonizing Employment
Aboriginal Inclusion in Canada’s Labour Market
Shauna MacKinnon

NATIVE AMERICAN STUDIES   �   EDUCATION   �  BUSINESS

NOVEMBER 2015

978-0-88755-790-3
paper, 6 x 9, 304 pages

b&w photos, 
notes, index 
U.S. RIGHTS

$31.95

ROBERT ALEXANDER INNES is a Plains Cree member of Cowessess First Nation 
and is Assistant Professor in the department of Native Studies at the University of 
Saskatchewan. 

KIM ANDERSON is a Cree/Métis educator and is Associate Professor in Indigenous 
Studies at Wilfrid Laurier University.

The sixteen essays in Robert 
Alexander Innes and Kim Anderson’s 
Indigenous Men and Masculinities: 
Legacies, Identities, Regeneration 
explore the complex and diverse 
experiences of Indigenous men 
and those who assert Indigenous 
masculine identities. Innes and 
Anderson illustrate the ways that 
some Indigenous men are caught 
up in a cycle of dysfunction, 
violence, and living up to false 
stereotypes, but also how others 
are re/connecting with cultural 
foundations that point towards 
the decolonization and healthy 
expression of Indigenous masculine 
identities. 

Indigenous Men and Masculinities
Legacies, Identities, Regeneration
Edited by Robert Alexander Innes and Kim Anderson

NATIVE AMERICAN STUDIES   �   GENDER STUDIES   �  RACE RELATIONS 



UNIVERSITY  OF MANITOBA PRESS26

SEPTEMBER 2015

978-0-88755-794-1
cloth, 8½ x 9, 272 pages

color photos, 
references, index 

U.S. RIGHTS

$62.95

LOUISE DUGUAY is the program coordinator for multimedia communication at the 
Université de Saint-Boniface.

Born in Brittany in 1894, Pauline 
Boutal painted in a traditional 
style and trained at the Winnipeg 
School of Art, the Cape Cod 
School of Art, and l’Academie de la 
Grande Chaumiere in Paris, France. 
This English translation of Louise 
Duguay’s award-winning Pauline 
Boutal: An Artist’s Destiny 1894–1992 
tells the touching story of a woman, 
painter, graphic artist, and artistic 
director who lived an exceptional 
life.

Pauline Boutal
An Artist’s Destiny, 1894–1992
Louise Duguay

ART   �   BIOGRAPHY

SEPTEMBER 2015

978-0-88755-778-1
paper, 6 x 9, 224 pages

references, index 
U.S. RIGHTS

$31.95

ALBERT BRAZ is Associate Professor of English and Comparative Literature at the 
University of Alberta.

Albert Braz’s Apostate Englishman: 
Grey Owl the Writer and the Myths 
explores Grey Owl’s writings as well 
as the vast literature about him. 
While the denunciations of Grey Owl 
after his death are often interpreted 
as a rejection of his appropriation 
of another culture, Braz argues that 
what troubled people most was that 
he had forsaken European culture for 
the North American Indigenous way 
of life. That is, he committed cultural 
apostasy.

Apostate Englishman
Grey Owl the Writer and the Myths
Albert Braz

LITERARY CRITICISM   �   CULTURAL STUDIES   �   HISTORY 



UNIVERSITY  OF MANITOBA PRESS 27

T 800 621-2736       F 800 621-8476       www.msupress.org

SEPTEMBER 2015

978-0-88755-784-2
paper, 6 x 9, 216 pages

b&w photos, 
notes, index 
U.S. RIGHTS

$27.95

STEFAN EPP˜KOOP received an MA from Queens University, has won numerous 
awards for his scholarly work, and is the program director of Food Matters Manitoba. 

Stefan Epp-Koop’s We’re Going to 
Run This City: Winnipeg’s Political Left 
After the General Strike explores the 
dynamic political movement that 
came out of the Strike experience 
and the ramifi cations for Winnipeg 
throughout the 1920s and 1930s. 
Few have studied the political Left at 
the municipal level—even though 
it was at this grassroots level that 
many people participated in political 
activities and it was at this time the 
struggles between Left and Right 
were played out.

We’re Going to Run ̃  is City
Winnipeg’s Political Left after the General Strike
Stefan Epp-Koop

RADICAL POLITICS   �   SOCIAL HISTORY

SEPTEMBER 2015

978-0-88755-782-8
paper, 6 x 9, 336 pages

b&w photos, 
notes, references, index 

U.S. RIGHTS

$31.95

KAREN BUSBY is Professor of Law and Director of the Center for Human Rights 
Research at the University of Manitoba.

ADAM MULLER is Associate Professor in the Department of English, Film, and Theatre 
at the University of Manitoba.

ANDREW WOOLFORD is Professor of Sociology at the University of Manitoba.

The Idea of a Human Rights Museum 
is the fi rst book to examine the 
formation of the Canadian Museum 
for Human Rights and to situate the 
museum within the context of the 
international proliferation of such 
institutions. Written by a diverse 
array of academics from disciplines 
including sociology, art history, 
English, cultural studies, law, and 
museum studies, this collection 
considers the wider architectural, 
political, and cultural contexts within 
which the museum physically and 
conceptually evolved.

˜  e Idea of a Human Rights Museum

Edited by Karen Busby, Adam Muller, and Andrew Woolford

HUMAN RIGHTS   �   MUSEOLOGY   �   PUBLIC HISTORY   �   HUMAN RIGHTS & SOCIAL JUSTICE  SERIES



1075-7201

1 issue/ year

Available through 
MUSE (muse.jhu.edu) 
and JSTOR (jstor.org)

28

INFORMATION & SUBSCRIPTIONS

Michigan State University Press Journals
P.O. Box 121, Congers, NY 10920-0121
TEL (845) 267-3054
FAX (845) 267-3478
EMAIL msupjournals@cambeywest.com

M˜°˛˜˝˙ˆ S ˇ˙ˇ˘ U nivers˜ˇy Press

JOURNALS
The scholarly journals program at Michigan State 
University Press represents a diverse range of 
fi elds including American studies, African history, 
literature, French colonial history, African studies, 
rhetoric, mathematics, violence and religion, 
radicalism, GLBTQ studies, and creative literary 
nonfi ction. 

Visit msupress.org to learn more about these 
outstanding publications. 

CR: The New Centennial Review is 
devoted to comparative studies 
of the Americas with emphasis 
on the opening up of the 
possibilities for a diff erent future. 
For over fi fty years CR has been 
committed to interdisciplinarity, 
and encourages work that goes 
beyond a simple performance of 
the strategies of various disciplines 
and interdisciplines. Articles 
address philosophically infl ected 
interventions, provocations, and 
insurgencies that release futures 
for the Americas. CR recognizes 
that the language of the Americas 
is translation, and that questions of 
translation, dialogue, and border 
crossings (linguistic, cultural, 
national, and the like) are necessary 
for rethinking the foundations and 
limits of the Americas.

CR: ̃  e New 
Centennial Review

EDITORS: Scott Michaelsen, Michigan State 
University, and David E. Johnson, SUNY at 
Buff alo and Universidad Diego Portales, 
Chile

1532-687X

3 issues/ year

Available through 
MUSE (muse.jhu.edu) 
and JSTOR (jstor.org)

1075-7201

1 issue/ year

Available through 
MUSE (muse.jhu.edu) 
and

Contagion is the journal of the 
Colloquium on Violence and Religion 
(COV&R), an international group 
established to pursue the research 
agenda initiated by René Girard’s 
mimetic hypothesis. This focus 
attracts essays by a distinguished 
international list of contributors 
from the fi elds of confl ict resolution; 
theology; Biblical, Hebrew, and 
Islamic studies; social and biological 
science; feminism; literary studies 
in both classical and modern 
languages; polite and popular 
culture; art and music; fi lm studies; 
philosophy; economics; psychology; 
ecology; pedagogy and educational 
theory; and rhetoric. 

Contagion: Journal of 
Violence, Mimesis, and 
Culture
EDITOR: William A. Johnsen, Michigan State 
University



2327-1868

2 issues/ year

Available through 
 JSTOR (jstor.org)

1930-1189

2 issues/ year

Available through 
MUSE (muse.jhu.edu) 
and JSTOR (jstor.org)

1539-3402

1 issue/ year

Available through 
MUSE (muse.jhu.edu) 
and JSTOR (jstor.org)

1522-3868

2 issues/ year

Available through 
MUSE (muse.jhu.edu) 
and JSTOR (jstor.org)

29

1930-1189

2 issues/ year

Available through 
MUSE (muse.jhu.edu) 
and

2327-1868

2 issues/ year

Available through 
 JSTOR (jstor.org)

T 800 621-2736       F 800 621-8476       www.msupress.org

Journal for the Study of Radicalism 
engages in serious, scholarly 
exploration of the forms, 
representations, meanings, and 
historical infl uences of radical social 
movements. JSR publishes an eclectic 
collection of articles ranging broadly 
across social and political groups 
worldwide, examining radicalism 
without dogma or strict political 
agenda. Articles reconceptualize 
defi nitions and theories of radicalism, 
feature underrepresented radical 
groups, and introduce new topics and 
methods of study such as the role 
of science and technology in radical 
visions, the transnational and regional 
understandings of radicalism, and the 
relationships of radical movements to 
land and environment. 

Journal for the Study of 
Radicalism

EDITOR: Arthur Versluis, Michigan State 
University

The Journal of West African History is a 
new interdisciplinary peer-reviewed 
research journal that is located at 
the cutting edge of new scholarship 
on the social, cultural, economic, 
and political history of West Africa. 
JWAH fi lls a representational gap 
by providing a forum for serious 
scholarship and debate on women 
and gender, sexuality, slavery, oral 
history, popular and public culture, 
and religion. Articles explore a 
wide range of topical, theoretical, 
methodological, and empirical 
perspectives in new and exciting 
ways. Scholarly reviews of current 
books in the fi eld will appear in 
every issue.

Journal of West African 
History

EDITOR: Nwando Achebe, Michigan State 
University

1522-3868

2 issues/ year

Available through 
MUSE (muse.jhu.edu) 
and

1539-3402

1 issue/ year

Available through 
MUSE (muse.jhu.edu) 
and

Fourth Genre is a literary journal 
devoted to publishing notable, 
innovative work in creative 
nonfi ction. The journal explores the 
genre’s fl exibility and expansiveness 
with works ranging from personal 
essays and memoirs to literary 
journalism, personal criticism, 
and graphic or hybrid pieces. FG 
publishes essays that are lyrical, 
self-interrogative, meditative, and 
refl ective, as well as expository, 
analytical, exploratory, or whimsical. 
In addition to essays, each issue 
features a substantive review 
section. The spring issue features 
winners of the annual literary prize. 

Fourth Genre: Explorations 
in Nonÿ ction

EDITOR: Laura Julier, Michigan State 
University

French Colonial History is an annual 
volume of referred, scholarly articles 
published in cooperation with the 
French Colonial Historical Society. 
The journal covers all aspects of 
French colonizing activity and 
the history of all French colonies, 
refl ecting the temporal span, 
geographical breadth, and diversity 
of subject matter that characterize 
the scholarly interests of the Society. 

French Colonial History

EDITOR: Micheline Lessard, University of 
Ottawa

new



1094-8392

4 issues/ year

Available through 
MUSE (muse.jhu.edu) 
and JSTOR (jstor.org)

0147-1937

2 issues/ year

Available through 
Project Euclid 
(projecteuclid.com)

2327-1574

3 issues/ year

Available through 
MUSE (muse.jhu.edu) 
and JSTOR (jstor.org)

0740-9133

2 issues/ year

Available through 
MUSE (muse.jhu.edu) 
and JSTOR (jstor.org)

1094-8392

4 issues/ year

Available through 
MUSE (muse.jhu.edu) 
and

Rhetoric & Public A° airs is an 
interdisciplinary journal devoted to 
the history, theory, and criticism of 
public discourse. Published quarterly, 
the journal explores the traditional 
arenas of rhetorical investigation 
including executive leadership, 
diplomacy, political campaigns, 
judicial and legislative deliberations, 
and public policy debate. Of special 
interest are manuscripts that explore 
the nexus of rhetoric, politics, and 
ethics—the worlds of persuasion, 
power, and social values as they meet 
in the crucible of public debate and 
deliberation. 

Rhetoric & Public A˛ airs

EDITOR: Martin J. Medhurst, Baylor University

2327-1574

3 issues/ year

Available through 
MUSE (muse.jhu.edu) 
and

0147-1937

2 issues/ year

Available through 
Project Euclid 
(projecteuclid.com)

QED: A Journal in GLBTQ 
Worldmaking ventures to bring 
together scholars, activists, public 
intellectuals, policy makers, artists, 
and other cultural producers to 
explore issues that matter to the 
diverse lived experience, struggle, 
and transformation of GLBTQ 
peoples wherever they may be. With 
an emphasis on worldmaking praxis, 
QED mobilizes public argument, 
theory, criticism, and history through 
its published essays, commentaries, 
interviews, roundtable discussions, 
and event, performance, and book 
reviews.

QED: A Journal in GLBTQ 
Worldmaking

EDITORS: Charles E. Morris III, Syracuse 
University, and Thomas K. Nakayama, 
Northeastern University

Real Analysis Exchange is a biannual 
refereed mathematics journal that 
covers real analysis and related 
subjects such as geometric measure 
theory, analytic set theory, one-
dimensional dynamics, the topology 
of real functions, and the real 
variable aspects of Fourier analysis 
and complex analysis. The fi rst 
issue of each volume year features 
conference reports, now available 
electronically only, at no cost, at 
http://msupress.msu.edu/journals/
raex or through Project Euclid. The 
second issue includes survey articles. 

Real Analysis Exchange

EDITOR: Paul D. Humke, St. Olaf College

0740-9133

2 issues/ year

Available through 
MUSE (muse.jhu.edu) 
and

Northeast African Studies is 
a geographically focused 
interdisciplinary journal that studies 
the region encompassing the Nile 
Valley, the Red Sea, and the lands 
adjacent to both. Focusing on 
patterns and processes that aff ect 
the region as a whole, articles 
address social sciences, humanities, 
and rethinking established debates 
and paradigms in the fi eld with 
comparative implications for 
scholars working in other parts 
of the world by engaging in 
comparative and transnational 
studies. Issues are thematic in focus 
and draw upon new or underutilized 
source materials and disciplinary 
methodologies. 

Northeast African Studies

EDITOR: Lee V. Cassanelli, University of 
Pennsylvania

30



T 800 621-2736       F 800 621-8476       www.msupress.org

Eight Mile High
Jim Ray Daniels

«Michigan Notable Book Award

978-1-61186-142-6, paper, $19.95

Beyond Pontiac’s Shadow: Michilimackinac and 
the Anglo-Indian War of 1763 
Keith R. Widder

«American Association for State and Local History 
   Award of Merit
«Michigan Notable Book Award

978-1-61186-090-0, cloth, $49.95

Short Leash: A Memoir of Dog Walking and 
Deliverance 
Janice Gary

«Eric Ho˜ er Award-First Runner Up
«Nautilus Book Award

978-1-61186-072-6, paper, $19.95

Bleeder: A Memoir 
Shelby Smoak

«ALA Best of the Best of the University Press     
   Award
«ForeWord Review IndieFab Book of the Year 
   Award, Gold Medal, Autobiography & Memoir

978-1-61186-069-6, paper, $22.95

Turfgrass History and Literature: Lawns, Sports, 
and Golf
James B Beard, Harriet J. Beard, and James C Beard

«CSSA Presidential Award

978-1-61186-103-7, cloth, $79.95

Detroit: Race Riots, Racial Con  ̋ icts, and E˛ orts to 
Bridge the Racial Divide 
Joe T. Darden and Richard W. ̃  omas

«Historical Society of Michigan State History 
    Award
«Michigan Notable Book Award

978-1-61186-066-5, paper, $29.95

31RECENT AWARD-WINNING TITLES



QED, 30
Real Analysis Exchange, 30
Ressentiment, 14 
Rhetoric & Public Affairs, 30
Sharon Pollock, 22
Short Treatise on the 
     Metaphysics of Tsunamis, A, 15
So Far and Yet So Close, 23
Stray Truths, 8
Textual Exposures, 22
Those Who Belong, 9
U. S. Latinos and Criminal Injustice, 
     11
Walking Distance, 1
We’re Going to Run This City, 27
Yam in West Africa, 2
You’re Dead—So What?, 7

AUTHOR / EDITOR

Achebe, Nwando, 29
Anderson, Kim, 25
Antonello, Pierpaolo, 16, 17
Bowman, Kristi L., 10
Braz, Albert, 26
Busby, Karen, 27
Cassanelli, Lee V., 30
Castro Rocha, João Cezar de, 18
Coates, Donna, 22
Doerfle , Jill, 9
Drury, Annmarie, 8 
Duguay, Louise, 26
Dumouchel, Paul, 19
Dupuy, Jean-Pierre, 15
Elofson, Warren M., 23
Epp-Koop, Stefan, 27
Fitzgerald, Amy J., 3
Gifford, Paul, 17
Goldberg, Adara, 24
Hlavsa, David, 1
Hofsommer, Don L., 20
Humke, Paul D., 30
Innes, Robert Alexander, 25
Johnsen, William A., 28
Johnson, David E., 28
Julier, Laura, 29
Keeling, Arn, 23
Keren, Michael, 21
Lessard, Micheline, 29
MacKinnon, Shauna, 25
Medhurst, Martin J., 30
Michaelsen, Scott, 28
Morris, Charles E., III., 30

TITLES

Animals as Food, 3
Apostate Englishman, 26
Barren Sacrifi e, The, 19
Contagion, 28
CR, 28
Decolonizing Employment, 25
Forge and the Funeral, The, 5
Fourth Genre, 29
French Colonial History, 29
Holocaust Survivors in Canada, 24
How We Became Human, 17
Idea of a Human Rights Museum, 
     The,  27
Indigenous Men and Masculinities, 
     25
John H. Burdakin, 20
Journal for the Study of Radicalism, 
     29
Journal of West African History, 29
Machado de Assis, 18
Michigan State University, 13
Mimesis, Desire, and the Novel, 16
Mining and Communities in 
     Northern Canada, 23
Necessarily Black, 6
Northeast African Studies, 30
Pauline Boutal, 26
Politics and Literature at the Turn 
     of the Millennium, 21
Privilege and Prejudice, 12
Pursuit of Racial and Ethnic 
     Equality in American Public        
     Schools,  The, 10

Muller, Adam, 27
Nakayama, Thomas K., 30
Neely, Cheryl L., 7
Noverr, Douglas A., 13
Nweke, Felix I., 2
Russek, Dan, 22
Salinas, Lupe S., 11
Sandlos, John, 23
Saucier, P. Khalil, 6
Tomelleri, Stefano, 14
van Beek, Walter E. A., 5
Versluis, Arthur, 29
Webb, Heather, 16
Wharton, Clifton R., Jr., 12 
Woolford, Andrew, 27

32



MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY PRESS

T 800 621-2736       F 800 621-8476       www.msupress.org

MARKETING & SALES
   . Julie Reaume, Marketing and Sales Manager
    TEL (517) 884-6920
    EMAIL reaumej@msu.edu

TO ORDER
U.S. & CANADA
   . Michigan State University Press, c/o
    Chicago Distribution Center
    11030 S. Langley Ave., Chicago, IL 60628
     TEL (800) 621-2736 (US); (773) 702-7000 (Int’l)
     FAX (800) 621-8476 (US); (773) 702-7212 (Int’l)
     ONLINE www.msupress.org
     EMAIL orders@press.uchicago.edu

SALES INFORMATION
All prices and dates are subject to change without notice. 
Orders will be invoiced at prices prevailing when received. 
Titles subject to short discount are indicated by (S). Complete 
discount schedule is available upon request to msupress@
msu.edu. CDC Accepts VISA, MasterCard, American Express, 
and Discover. All Checks must be in U.S. funds drawn on a 
U.S. bank.

PERMISSIONS & SUBSIDIARY RIGHTS
   . Copyright Clearance Center
     ONLINE www.copyright.com

TRANSLATION RIGHTS
   . Julie L. Loehr, Michigan State University Press
    1405 S. Harrison Rd., Ste. 25, East Lansing, MI 48823
    TEL (517) 884-6905
    FAX (517) 432-2611
    EMAIL  loehr@msu.edu

RETURNS
MSU Press books may be returned for full credit within 24 
months. Send returns to:
   . Returns Department, Michigan State University Press, 
    c/o Chicago Distribution Center, 11030 S. Langley      
    Ave., Chicago, IL 60628

All books returned must be in saleable condition. CDC will 
return to the customer shelf-worn and stickered books, along 
with a charge for return postage. Titles that are out of print 
may be returned for 6 months after the OP date. 

SHIPPING
For individual orders shipping charges are:
   . DOMESTIC shipping via USPS Priority Mail is $6.00 for
     the first book + $1.25 for each additional
   . FOREIGN shipping via USPS deferred air is $9.50 for   
    the first book + $6.00 for each additional. Shipping   
    takes approximately 3 to 5 weeks.

Orders from bookstores, libraries, etc. are shipped via 
established preferences and are charged actual postage. 
Other shipping arrangements are available upon request. 

CREDIT TERMS
Orders placed before credit has been established must be 
paid in advance. For all accounts with established credit, 
payment is due within (30) days of invoice date. To establish 
credit, please forward your credit application to:
   . Chicago Distribution Center, ATTN: Accounts 
     Receivable,11030 S. Langley, Ave., Chicago, IL 60628

To obtain a CDC credit application, please email your request 
to ncole@press.uchicago.edu.

        BOOKS 
MSU Press is pleased to off er a large selection of frontlist and 
backlist titles now available through our own shopping cart 
as well as the following eBook vendors:
   . Amazon Kindle
   . Barnes & Noble
   . Chegg
   . eBrary
   . Google Editions
   . JSTOR
   . University Reader
   . UPCC eBook Collections
   . Versa

SALES REPRESENTATIVES
MIDWESTERN REGION
(MI, ND, SD, MN, WI, NE, KS, IA, MO, IL, IN, OH & KY)
   . Bruce Miller, Miller Trade Book Marketing Inc., 
    1426 W. Carmen Ave., Chicago, IL 60640
    TEL (773) 275-8156
    FAX (773) 276-8109
    EMAIL bruce@millertrade.com

ATLANTIC, NEW ENGLAND, & NEW YORK REGION
(NY, DC, DE, NJ, CT, ME, MD, NH, RI, VT, & EASTERN PA)
   . David K. Brown, University Marketing Group, 
    675 Hudson St., 4N, New York, NY 10014
    TEL (212) 924-2520
    FAX (212) 924-2505
    EMAIL davkeibro@icloud.com

HAWAII, ASIA, FAR EAST, AUSTRALIA, NEW ZEALAND, 
& PACIFIC ISLANDS
   . Royden Muranaka, East-West Export Books
    University of Hawaii Press, 2840 Kolowalu St.
    Honolulu, HI 96822
    TEL (808) 956-6214
    FAX (808) 988-6052
    EMAIL eweb@hawaii.edu

MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY PRESS
1405 S. Harrison Rd., Ste. 25
East Lansing, MI 48823-5245 USA
   TEL (517) 355-9543
   FAX (517) 432-2611
www.msupress.org

Michigan State University Press is a member of the Green Press 
Initiative and is committed to developing and encouraging 
ecologically responsible publishing practices. For more 
information about the Green Press Initiative and the use of 
recycled paper in book publishing, please visit 
www.greenpressinitiative.org. 

CO
V

ER
 IM

A
G

E:
  C

O
VE

R 
PH

O
TO

G
RA

PH
 O

F 
M

A
CH

A
D

O
 D

E 
A

SS
IS

’S
 C

H
ES

S 
SE

T 
IS

 B
Y 

G
U

IL
H

ER
M

E 
G

O
N

Ç
A

LV
ES

  A
N

D
 IS

 U
SE

D
 C

O
U

RT
ES

Y 
O

F 
A

C
A

D
EM

IA
 B

RA
SI

LE
IR

A
 D

E 
LE

TR
A

S.
 F

RO
M

 M
AC

H
AD

O
 D

E 
AS

SI
S 

PA
G

E 
18

. I
N

SI
D

E 
CO

V
ER

 IM
A

G
E:

 P
IC

TU
RE

 O
F 

SM
IT

H
S 

IN
 T

H
E 

W
ED

D
IN

G
 R

IG
H

T.
 C

O
U

RT
ES

Y 
O

F 
W

A
LT

ER
 E

. A
. V

A
N

 B
EE

K.
 F

RO
M

 T
H

E 
FO

RG
E 

AN
D

 T
H

E 
FU

N
ER

AL
 P

A
G

E 
5.



www.msupress.org

��������� ���.
�.�. �������
����
���� �������, ��
������ #21




